PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7427224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONOR JOSEPH HENEGHAN	06/27/2017
JACOB ANTONY ARNOLD	06/14/2017
ZACHARY TODD BEATTIE	06/15/2017
ALEXANDROS A. PANTELOPOULOS	06/23/2017
ALLISON MAYA RUSSELL	06/23/2017
PHILIP FOECKLER	06/23/2017
ADRIENNE MASON TUCKER	06/23/2017
DELISA LOPEZ	06/26/2017
BELEN LAFON	06/27/2017
ATIYEH GHOREYSHI	06/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FITBIT INC.
Street Address:	405 HOWARD STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 550
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17690369

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8642711592

Email: mmiller@dority-manning.com, usdocketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

PATENT REEL: 060483 FRAME: 0979

507380299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GGLF-115-CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD H. KIESSLING	
SIGNATURE:	/Edward H. Kiessling/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2022	
Total Attachments: 10		
source=GGLF-115-CON2_Assignment	FromParent_23DEC2021#page1.tif	
source=GGLF-115-CON2_AssignmentFromParent_23DEC2021#page2.tif		
source=GGLF-115-CON2_AssignmentFromParent_23DEC2021#page3.tif		
source=GGLF-115-CON2_AssignmentFromParent_23DEC2021#page4.tif		
source=GGLF-115-CON2_AssignmentFromParent_23DEC2021#page5.tif		
source=GGLF-115-CON2_AssignmentFromParent_23DEC2021#page6.tif		
source=GGLF-115-CON2_AssignmentFromParent_23DEC2021#page7.tif		
source=GGLF-115-CON2_AssignmentFromParent_23DEC2021#page8.tif		
source=GGLF-115-CON2 Assignment	FromParent 23DEC2021#page9.tif	

source=GGLF-115-CON2_AssignmentFromParent_23DEC2021#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 060483 FRAME: 0980

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the patent application entitled: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR LABELING SLEEP STATES (Atty. Docket No. FTBTP033/FB-0074), and

LABELING SLEEP STATES (Atty. Docket No. FTBTP033/FB-0074), and
(1) for which I have executed a U.S. patent application;
AND/OR
(2) the same having been filed on February 21, 2017, as Application No. 15/438,643;
OR
(3) which is a U.S. Provisional Patent Application filed on () as Application No. ();
in connection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Number to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application No. of said application when known.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:
Sell, assign and transfer to Fitbit, Inc. , a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 405 Howard Street, Suite 550, San Francisco, CA 94105 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in the above-referenced application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in U.S. and foreign applications based upon, and U.S. and foreign patents granted upon, the above-referenced application.
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.
1) Signature: Conor Herughan Typed Name: Conor Joseph Heneghan Date: 6/27/2017 Date: 6/27/2017

2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Acob Antony Amold	Date:	6/14/2017
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Zachary Todd Beattic	Date:	**************************************
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Alexandros A. Pantelopoulos	Date:	
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Allison Maya Russell	Date:	
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Philip Foerkler	Date:	
7)	Signature: Typed Name:	Adrienne Mason Tucker	Date:	
8)	Signature: Typed Name:	Delisa Lopez	Date:	,i,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
9)	Signature: Typed Name:	Belen Lafon	Date:	
10)	Signature:	Ajiyeh Ghomyshi	Date:	

2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Jacob Antony Arnold	Date:	,, :
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Zachary Todd Beattie	Date:	<u>6/15/201</u>
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Alexandros A. Pantelopoulos	Date:	:
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Allison Maya Russell	Date:	·····
6).	Signature: Typed Name:	Philip Foeckler	Date:	
7)	Signature; Typed Name:	Adrienne Mason Tucker	Date;	······································
8)	Signature: Typed Name:	Delisa Lopez	Date:	
9)	Signature: Typed Name:	Belen Lafen	Date:	
10)	Signature:	Ativos Cibnosychi	Date:	***************************************

2)	Signature:		Date:	
ŕ	Typed Name:	Jacob Antony Arnold		
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Zachary Todd Beattie	Date:	
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	3408BC83D718418 Alexandros A. Pantelopoulos	Date: 6/23/2017	
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Allison Maya Russell	Date:	
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Philip Foeckler	Date:	******
7)	Signature: Typed Name:	Adrienne Mason Tucker	Date:	
8)	Signature: Typed Name:	 Delisa Lopez	Date:	
9)	Signature: Typed Name:	Belen Lafon	Date:	
10)	Signature: Typed Name:	Atiyeh Ghoreyshi	Date:	

2)	Signature:		Date:	
	Typed Name:	Jacob Antony Arnold		
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Zachary Todd Beattie	Date:	
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Alexandros A. Pantelopoulos	Date:	
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Docusigned by: After L 90732E72F45146E Allison Maya Russell	Date:	6/23/2017
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Philip Foeckler	Date:	
7)	Signature: Typed Name:	Adrienne Mason Tucker	Date:	
8)	Signature: Typed Name:	Delisa Lopez	Date:	
9)	Signature: Typed Name:	Belen Lafon	Date:	
10)	Signature: Typed Name:	Atiyeh Ghoreyshi	Date:	

2)	Signature:		Date:	
ŕ	Typed Name:	Jacob Antony Arnold		
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Zachary Todd Beattie	Date:	
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Alexandros A. Pantelopoulos	Date:	
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Allison Maya Russell	Date:	
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Philip Fockler 34C713ABABA94DB Philip Foeckler	Date:	6/23/2017
7)	Signature: Typed Name:	Adrienne Mason Tucker	Date:	
8)	Signature: Typed Name:	Delisa Lopez	Date:	
9)	Signature: Typed Name:	Belen Lafon	Date:	
10)	Signature: Typed Name:	Atiyeh Ghoreyshi	Date:	

2)	Signature:		Date:	
,	Typed Name:	Jacob Antony Arnold		
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Zachary Todd Beattie	Date:	
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Alexandros A. Pantelopoulos	Date:	
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Allison Maya Russell	Date:	
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Philip Foeckler	Date:	
7)	Signature: Typed Name:	Docusigned by: Unicute Tuker 043AEAAA34DA478. Adrienne Mason Tucker	Date:	6/23/2017
8)	Signature: Typed Name:	Delisa Lopez	Date:	
9)	Signature: Typed Name:	Belen Lafon	Date:	
10)	Signature: Typed Name:	Atiyeh Ghorevshi	Date:	

2)	Signature:		Date:	
	Typed Name:	Jacob Antony Arnold		
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Zachary Todd Beattie	Date:	
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Alexandros A. Pantelopoulos	Date:	
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Allison Maya Russell	Date:	
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Philip Foeckler	Date:	
7)	Signature: Typed Name:	Adrienne Mason Tucker	Date:	
8)	Signature: Typed Name:	Delisa Lopez 383F0.666D084D2 Delisa Lopez	Date:	6/26/2017
9)	Signature: Typed Name:	Belen Lafon	Date:	
10)	Signature: Typed Name:	Ativeh Ghorevshi	Date:	

2)	Signature:		Date:	
	Typed Name:	Jacob Antony Arnold		
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Zachary Todd Beattie	Date:	
	rypeu maine.	Zacisary rodu Deanie		
4)	Signature:	Alaundina A Pontalananlar	Date:	
	Typed Name:	Alexandros A. Pantelopoulos		
5)	Signature:		Date:	
	Typed Name:	Allison Maya Russell		
6)	Signature:		Date:	
	Typed Name:	Philip Foeckler		
7)	Signature:		Date:	
	Typed Name:	Adrienne Mason Tucker		
8)	Signature:		Date:	
	Typed Name:	Delisa Lopez		
9)	Signature:	7A655A97CBAF4B8	Date:	6/27/2017
	Typed Name:	Belen Laton	nion	
10)	Signature:		Date:	
	Typed Name:	Atiyeh Ghoreyshi		

2)	Signature:		Date:	
ξ	Typed Name:	Jacob Antony Arnold		,
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Zachary Todd Beattie	Date:	.,
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Alexandros A. Pantelopoulos	Date:	`
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Allison Maya Russeli	Date:	
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Philip Foeckler	Date:	i
7)	Signature: Typed Name:	Adrienne Mason Tucker	Date:	
8)	Signature: Typed Name:	Delisa Lopez	Date:	Aveilleiter
9)	Signature: Typed Name:	Beien Lafon	Date:	
10)	Signature:	Ativeh Ghorevshi	Date:	6//6//3=